CEILING DIFFUSERS
D7
C
EILIN
G
 D
IFFU
SER

4-way
blow
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
PLAQUE FACE DIFFUSERS – MODEL SERIES 6600
EXAMPLE: 6600 - O - 0909 - 24 x 24 - PL - AW - B4 - SR08 - –
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model 6600 Plaque Face Diffusers of the sizes and capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution
schedules. The diffuser shall be manufactured from corrosion-resistant steel and include a flat square face panel that can be
positioned to provide an opening that is adjustable from 1/2" (13) to 1 1/4" (32). A high neck square duct connection collar shall be
an integral part of the frame assembly. The finish shall be AW Appliance White (optional finishes are available).
(Optional) An opposed blade damper constructed of heavy gauge corrosion-resistant steel and operable from the face of the diffuser,
shall be provided with all units.
(Optional) The diffuser shall incorporate factory installed hinged air deflector(s) that will provide a 1-way, 2-way corner, 2-way
opposite or 3-way throw pattern (specifier to select a pattern).
The manufacturer shall provide published performance data for the diffuser, which shall be tested in accordance with ANSI/ASHRAE
Standard 70 – 2006.
D139
C
EILIN
G
 D
IFFU
SER
S
 D
ARCHITECTURAL SQUARE CEILING DIFFUSERS
STANDARD FEATURES:
• Clean lines with no unsightly visible
screws.
• 24" x 24" (610 x 610) ceiling module size.
• Available with a choice of 1, 2, or 3
perimeter slots.
• Deep plenum backpan for premium
performance.
• Spring loaded core. Removable without
the use of tools.
• High neck collar for secure connection.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL:
Corrosion-resistant steel.
FINISH OPTIONS:
AW Appliance White finish is standard.
Other finishes are available.
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES:
4250 Radial Sliding Blade Damper
 6" – 14" (152 – 356).
4275 Radial Opposed Blade Damper
 5" – 24" (127 – 610).
4675 Butterfly Damper
 6" – 14" (152 – 356).
EQT Earthquake Tabs
For additional options and accessories;
see page D255.
 ARCHITECTURAL SLOT
 PLAQUE DIFFUSER
• PERIMETER SLOT
• PLAQUE CENTER
• ROUND NECK
Model Series 66UNI Plaque Diffuser with Perimeter Slots has been specially designed to provide an unobtrusive appearance required
for architectural excellence. A plaque face that sits flush in the center of the diffuser is surrounded by a choice of 1, 2 or 3 perimeter
slots. This diffuser is designed specifically to integrate with 2' x 2' (610 x 610) ceiling module suspension systems.
The 66UNI provides a tight horizontal air pattern from maximum to minimum airflow and is ideal for VAV applications. The diffuser is
provided with a deep plenum backpan to provide optimum performance by minimizing pressure drop and noise.
Model 66UNI
Model:
66UNI Steel
6"
(152)
1 1/4" (32)
P 1 1/2"
(38)
D - 1/8" (3)
CM = CEILING MODULE
17 7/8" (454)

The manufacturer shall provide published performance data for the diffuser, which shall be tested in accordance with ANSI/ASHRAE
Standard 70 – 2006.
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
ARCHITECTURAL SLOT PLAQUE DIFFUSERS – MODEL SERIES 66UNI
EXAMPLE: 66UNI - 10 - 2 - 24 x 24 - L - AW - —
D255
C
EILIN
G
 D
IFFU
SER
S
 D
CEILING DIFFUSER OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Model 4675
Butterfly Damper
Model 4275
Radial Opposed
Blade Damper
MOUNTING FRAMES
• Surface mount adapter frames for plaster and sheet
rock ceilings are available in steel and aluminum.
They simplify installation, save time and allow ceiling
plenum access.
OPTIONS
• A selection of optional items that are available on
ceiling diffusers.
FINISHES
• Selection of standard and non-standard finishes to
choose from.
• Baked enamel paint in custom colors to suit architect.
AIR BALANCING DEVICES
• Dampers for round and square necks.
• Equalizing grids.
• Volume extractors.
Effective air balancing of an HVAC System requires the
correct selection, specification and installation of the right
product to suit the system design.
Nailor offers a comprehensive range of models and
options to cover all applications.
Nailor balancing devices are:
• Easy to select and specify. Many items can be ordered
or specified as diffuser accessories.
• Designed to offer a smooth, accurate and predictable
response during adjustment for precise air metering.
• Designed to provide quick access and adjustment.
• Engineered with attention to optimizing airflow, in
order to minimize noise, turbulence and pressure
drop.
Model OBDD
Opposed Blade Damper
Steel, Duct Mount
Model OBD
Opposed Blade Damper
Steel, Neck Mount
Model EGR
Equalizing Grid
Model EX-1
Volume Extractor
Model DFA
Drywall/Plaster Frame
Surface Mount
Ceiling Adapter
Model DEGR
Damper with Equalizing Grid
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
FOR CEILING DIFFUSERS
Model 4250
Radial Sliding Blade Damper